The Group is exposed to movements in the gold price. As part of the risk management policy of the
Group, a variety of financial instruments (such as gold forwards and gold call options) may be used
from time to time to reduce exposure to unpredictable fluctuations in the project life revenue streams.
For the year ended 31 December 2023, the Company did not enter or hold any commodity derivatives
(31 December 2022: nil).

The Group is exposed to commodity price volatility on the sale of gold in concentrate, which is priced
on, or benchmarked to, open market exchanges, specifically the London Metal Exchange (“LME”).
The exposure is outlined as trade receivables - fair value through profit or loss in note 5.

(h) Sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities to
interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk. Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables,
moved, with all other variables held constant, post-tax profit and equity would have been affected as
shown. The analysis has been performed on the same basis for the prior year.

31 December 2023 Interest rate risk -0.25% Interest rate risk +0.25%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Note AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (55) (55) 55 55
Government bonds 5 (25) (25) 25 25

Total (decrease)/increase (80) (80) 80 80

31 December 2022 Interest rate risk -0.25% Interest rate risk +0.25%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

Note AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (44) (44) 44 44

Trade receivables – fair value

through profit or loss 2 (4) (4) 4 4

Government bonds 5 (13) (13) 13 13

Total (decrease)/increase (61) (61) 61 61

– 66 –

31 December 2023 Foreign exchange -10% Foreign exchange +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Note AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (1,510) (1,510) 1,510 1,510
Trade and other receivables 2 (311) (311) 311 311
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 3 (141) (141) 141 141
Intercompany loans 4 (155) (155) 155 155

Financial liabilities
Trade payables 173 173 (173) (173)

Total (decrease)/increase (1,944) (1,944) 1,944 1,944

31 December 2022 Foreign exchange -10% Foreign exchange +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Note AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000 AU$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 (749) (749) 749 749
Trade and other receivables 2 (2,023) (2,023) 2,023 2,023
Intercompany loans 4 (203) (203) 203 203

Financial liabilities
Trade payables 1,847 1,847 (1,847) (1,847)

Total (decrease)/increase (1,128) (1,128) 1,128 1,128

1. Cash and cash equivalents include deposits at call at floating and short-term fixed interest
rates.

2. Trade receivables include AU$1.8 million (2022: AU$1.8 million) of gold in concentrate and
gold doré receivables denominated in USD. After year end, the Company received payment for
all USD denominated gold concentrate and doré trade receivables.

3. The Group holds 2,452,910 shares in Aurion Resources Limited (TSXV.AU), a company listed
on the Toronto Stock Exchange and whose shares are quoted in Canadian dollars (“CAD”).
The shares are measured at fair value with changes therein reflected in the consolidated